
 Page 1 of 1  
Revised 01/09/2020 

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

               
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

               
1.  CONTRACT NO:  

200345-Environmental 
Engineering Services 
(SOQ 304257) 

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  5 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE  
    OF C.M.    
            See Block 9 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME: 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 

 
5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT: 
 
   The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 

terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.  

                 
6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:   $0.00   NO CHANGE 
 

 CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $1,718,800.00 
  

                
7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:        6 MONTHS                INCREASE 
 

PRIOR:  02/14/2024 
NEW:  08/14/2024        

                
8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:       
 
 

~ CONTRACTOR DOES NOT NEED TO SIGN ~ 
                
               
9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:          
 
Name:    Sean Wighaman, Contracts Administrator III             Signature:     
        (Print or type) 
 
                Date Executed: ______________________  
               
10. 10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:  This modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-

Revised-2, Section 18, CHANGES, and makes the following change to the Contract for all pertinent purposes.  
 

a. This modification provides written notice to the Contractor to extend the current contract term 6 months, 
from February 14, 2024, through August 14, 2024, in accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-2, Section 5. 
ADDITIONAL OPTION TO EXTEND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE, as follows: 

 
5. ADDITIONAL OPTION TO EXTEND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE  

 
If the options granted in Paragraph 4 have been exercised in their entirety, the Authority shall have the unilateral right and 
option to require continued performance of any services within the limits and rates specified in the Contract. This option 
may be exercised more than once, but the extension of performance hereunder shall not exceed a total of 6 months.  The 
Authority may exercise the option by written notice to the Contractor.   

 
b. This modification is issued for the maximum total of 6 months within the limits and rates specified in the 

Contract. There are no additional options remaining on the Contract.  
 
The new contract expiration date is August 14, 2024.    

 
 
This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an original document. 
 

 
[END OF MODIFICATION #5] 


	CONTRACT MODIFICATION
	prior:  02/14/2024
	New:  08/14/2024
	Date Executed: ______________________


	BHHsHnVtjwk9_UcDk1jLbNkU1: February 14, 2024
		2024-02-14T20:41:13+0000
	Client IP: 45.41.219.47, Transaction ID: 6R3QhMXCt76kfqgFqYgYdcHrlE4=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Sean Wighaman (sean.wighaman@capmetro.org), ID: lPlJS3S9MKcA




